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45.  EXCELSIOR JOBS PROGRAM (Cont’d) 
 

 
Rates 
 
Customers taking service under this Section will be subject to the rates, charges and terms of service contained in 
their applicable Service Classification under this Rate Schedule for their entire load except that the portion of a 
customer’s load that qualifies for EJP rates, as determined above: 
 

1. will not be billed for the Revenue Decoupling Mechanism Adjustment, as described in General 
Information Section 42.E, and 

2. will be billed the EJP delivery charges as set forth below. 
 
 

 Effective 
July 1, 2015 

Effective 
July 1, 2016 

Effective 
July 1, 2017 

SC Nos. 2, 6 & 13    
  First 2 Ccf or Less  per month $37.00 $38.00 $39.00 
  Next 98 Ccf per Ccf $0.4089 $0.4089 $0.4089 
  Next 4900 Ccf per Ccf $0.2793 $0.3039 $0.3262 
  Additional Gas, per Ccf $0.2273 $0.2477 $0.2656 

 
SC No. 6 – High Volume    
  First 2 Ccf or Less per month $37.00 $38.00 $39.00 
  Additional Gas, per Ccf $0.2273 $0.2477 $0.2656 

 
SC Nos. 8 & 9    
  Customer Charge per month (SC 9) $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 
The transportation component of the rate shall be no greater than $0.4089 per Ccf, subject to the 
minimum and maximum pricing provisions of the respective service class. 

 
SC No. 11 Transmission    
Annual Volume < 300K Mcf    
     First 50,000 Ccf  $7,000.00 $7,300.00 $7,500.00 
     Additional Gas, per Ccf $0.0274 $0.0283 $0.0298 
Annual 300K < Volume < 800K Mcf    
     First 100,000 Ccf  $35,000.00 $36,600.00 $38,200.00 
     Additional Gas, per Ccf $0.0426 $0.0426 $0.0426 
Annual Volume > 800K Mcf    
     First 300,000 Ccf  $60,000.00 $62,100.00 $64,300.00 
     Additional Gas, per Ccf $0.0357 $0.0378 $0.0391 

 
 
The rates and charges under this Section are increased pursuant to General Information Section 28 to reflect the tax 
rates applicable within the municipality where the customer takes service. 
 
EJP rates shall not apply to that portion of a customer’s delivery service served under the terms and conditions of an 
individually negotiated contract or other preferential or discount rate. 
 
The rates and charges under this Section will be subject to periodic review and revision subject to Commission 
approval. 
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